Turn It Up Dance Challenge TURN IT UP - EAST RUTHERFORD COMPETITION **CALL
All Results April 13,2018

EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ, USA

HENRY P. BECTON REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

Intermediate

Place  Routine Name Entry # Studio
4 I'M IN LOVE WITH A MONSTER 77 The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
3 WAKE ME UP 357 D'Antono Dance Academy
2 THE CLIMB 323 D'Antono Dance Academy
1 LIFE OF THE PARTY 130 L.A. Dance NY
Competitive
Place  Routine Name Entry # Studio
5 HIT ME WITH YOUR BEST SHOT 79 Dancers Pointe
4 BROADWAY BANANA 107 Essex Dance Academy
3 AMAZING MAYZIE 358 Essex Dance Academy
2 GOODNIGHT MY ANGEL 331 Essex Dance Academy
1 SHOWOFF 106 Essex Dance Academy
Mini Groups
Novice / Duo/Trio
Place  Routine Name Entry # Studio
1 FIGHT SONG 313 D'Antono Dance Academy
Intermediate / Large Group
Place  Routine Name Entry # Studio
5 YOU'VE GOT A FRIEND 349 Turning Pointe Dance Center
4 MATERIAL GIRLS 340 L.A. Dance NY
3 BECAUSE YOU LOVED ME 136 L.A. Dance NY
2 FAITH 363 Turning Pointe Dance Center
1 HARD KNOCK LIFE 341 Turning Pointe Dance Center
Intermediate / Small Group
Place  Routine Name Entry # Studio
5 PROUD MARY 316 L.A. Dance NY
4 MOVE IT 126 Turning Pointe Dance Center
3 PULL OF THE MOON 310 L.A. Dance NY
2 HIT ME WITH A HOT NOTE 360 L.A. Dance NY
1 IMMA BEE 105 Turning Pointe Dance Center
Intermediate / Duo/Trio
Place  Routine Name Entry # Studio
2 DRIVE 190 L.A. Dance NY
1 MO MONEY MO PROBLEMS 188 L.A. Dance NY
Competitive / Small Group
Place  Routine Name Entry # Studio
1 ROCKIN ROBIN 90 Essex Dance Academy
Competitive / Large Group
Place  Routine Name Entry # Studio
5 ISN'T SHE LOVELY 322 Essex Dance Academy
4 BREAK A SWEAT 321 Dancers Pointe
3 CODFISH BALL 308 Dancers Pointe
2 OLD MCDONALD 346 Essex Dance Academy
1 BIBIDY BOBODY BOO 311 Essex Dance Academy
Competitive / Duo/Trio
Place  Routine Name Entry # Studio
2 3 329 L.A. Dance NY
1 SUPER LOUD 89 Dancers Pointe

Novice / Small Group
Place  Routine Name Entry # Studio



1 AIRPLANES 86 Dancers Pointe
Intermediate / Small Group

Place Routine Name Entry # Studio
5 COME SAIL AWAY 94 The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
4 TO BUILD A HOME 415 L.A. Dance NY
3 COUNT ON ME 393 Dancers Pointe
2 WHEN YOU'RE AN ADAMS 428 Dancers Pointe
1 HEY DADDY 121 The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
Intermediate / Duo/Trio
Place  Routine Name Entry # Studio
5 HOT HOT HOT 124 D'Antono Dance Academy
4 CHARLIE'S ANGELS 335 L.A. Dance NY
3 HAIR 339 L.A. Dance NY
2 BIG FINISH 174 D'Antono Dance Academy
1 LET 'EM SAY 374 Turning Pointe Dance Center
Intermediate / Large Group
Place Routine Name Entry # Studio
3 MANNEQUINS 98 Turning Pointe Dance Center
2 NO DAY BUT TODAY 382 Turning Pointe Dance Center
2 GAME OF SURVIVAL 115 L.A. Dance NY
1 LITTLE RED IN THE HOOD 447 The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
Intermediate / Line
Place Routine Name Entry # Studio
2 THE CHARLESTON BANG 191 Turning Pointe Dance Center
1 NICER IN NICE 356 Turning Pointe Dance Center
Competitive / Small Group
Place Routine Name Entry # Studio
5 RING THEM BELLS 150 Essex Dance Academy
4 YOU'RE DAY WILL COME 214 Turning Pointe Dance Center
3 BRAVE 434 Essex Dance Academy
2 RAINBOW CONNECTION 324 Essex Dance Academy
1 FALLING 343 Essex Dance Academy
Competitive / Duo/Trio
Place  Routine Name Entry # Studio
5 SUMMER OF 69 432 The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
4 FIRE DANCE 100 Essex Dance Academy
3 OH RIVER 117 Essex Dance Academy
2 ALREADY GONE 365 Turning Pointe Dance Center
1 FOUND 320 Essex Dance Academy
Competitive / Large Group
Place  Routine Name Entry # Studio
5 FLY 196 L.A. Dance NY
4 WILD PARTY 336 Essex Dance Academy
3 MISS OTIS REGRETS 436 Essex Dance Academy
2 ANCHOR 389 Essex Dance Academy
1 LIFE IS JUST A BOWL OF CHERRIES 354 Essex Dance Academy
Competitive / Production
Place  Routine Name Entry # Studio
3 ENDANGERED SPECIES 116 Dancers Pointe
2 NEW YORK 399 L.A. Dance NY
1 HOLLYWOOD 423 L.A. Dance NY
Competitive / Line
Place  Routine Name Entry # Studio
3 INSPECTOR GADGET 203 Dancers Pointe
2 HOUSE PARTY 421 L.A. Dance NY
1 TEAM 221 Dancers Pointe

Junior Solos

Intermediate



Place Routine Name
ON FIRE
MAGNETIC
SURVIVE
YOU DON'T KNOW ME
ROOTS
IT'S OH SO QUIET
THE GREATEST
WONDER WOMAN
MAMMA KNOWS BEST
JUMP
SPOTLIGHT

1 TRUE COLORS
Competitive

Place Routine Name

10 TOUR OF THE GALAXY
ALL | WANT
HERNANDO'S HIDEAWAY
SONGBIRD
I'M A LADY
SANCTUARY
UNBROKEN
HALLELUJAH
CAN'T HELP FALLING IN LOVE
I'M A GOOD GIRL
1 IMAGINE
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Entry #
429
439
147
431
148
332
134
151
144
454
430
127

Entry #
440
443
352
334
452
362
378
108
408
145
327

Studio

L.A. Dance NY

L.A. Dance NY

D'Antono Dance Academy
L.A. Dance NY

L.A. Dance NY

L.A. Dance NY

L.A. Dance NY

L.A. Dance NY

D'Antono Dance Academy
The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
L.A. Dance NY

L.A. Dance NY

Studio

The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
Essex Dance Academy

Essex Dance Academy

Essex Dance Academy
Turning Pointe Dance Center
Essex Dance Academy

Essex Dance Academy

L.A. Dance NY

Essex Dance Academy

Essex Dance Academy

Essex Dance Academy

Teen Solos

Intermediate

Place  Routine Name

10 SUPERMARKET FLOWERS
FEELING GOOD
SHE USED TO BE MINE
DIME
FIRE FLOODS
CREEP
FIRED UP
DIESEL
MOVES LIKE JAGGER
LOSE YOURSELF
1 JLO

Competitive

Place Routine Name
HALLELUJAH
MEIN HERR
LOVE LETTERS
INSTEAD
YOU THERE
BURN IN YOUR NAME
PAINT IT BLACK
SOUND OF SILENCE
EMPHASIS
CHASING CARS
WE ARE IN LOVE
SPEECH OF FOXES
1 HELIUM
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Entry #
235
526
294
459
509
315
274
414
417
528
375

Entry #
201
163
217
373
158
242
478
47
211
215
161
501
166

Studio

The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
Turning Pointe Dance Center

L.A. Dance NY

Turning Pointe Dance Center
The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
D'Antono Dance Academy

L.A. Dance NY

The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
L.A. Dance NY

L.A. Dance NY

Studio

Essex Dance Academy

D'Antono Dance Academy

The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
Turning Pointe Dance Center
Essex Dance Academy

D'Antono Dance Academy

Essex Dance Academy

Essex Dance Academy

Essex Dance Academy

The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
Essex Dance Academy

L.A. Dance NY

Novice / Small Group
Place  Routine Name

Entry #

Studio



1 IN THE MOOD
Intermediate / Line
Place Routine Name
2 HIT THE ROAD JACK
1 HURRICANE
Intermediate / Duo/Trio
Place Routine Name
5 CLAP SNAP
4 KATY VS TAYLOR
3 BURN THEM OUT
2 THE FIGHT
1 | CAN'T DO IT ALONE
Intermediate / Small Group
Place Routine Name
5 IMMORTAL

4 FOOTPRINTS IN THE SAND

3 DISCOMBOBULATE
2 HUMBLE
1 THE EARTHQUAKE
Intermediate / Large Group
Place Routine Name
5 THE RIVER VIXENS
4 DARK DREAM
3 ROYALTY
2 MAMA MAKES 3
1 GOOD TO BE ALIVE
Competitive / Duo/Trio
Place Routine Name
5 TURN BACK TIME
SAVE THE LAST DANCE
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SONG TO THE SIREN
1 A LITTLE OVER ZERO
Competitive / Small Group
Place Routine Name
5 GOLD DUST
4 WE KILL THE FLAME
3 BODY
2 THE MALL
1 PURE IMAGINATION
Competitive / Line
Place Routine Name
5 RUNAWAYS
4 BUN UP THE DANCE
3 MACK THE KNIFE
2 HALLELUJAH
1 UNTIL WE GO DOWN
Competitive / Large Group
Place Routine Name
5 CONCEITED
4 WAVING
3 SNOWING
2 FEED THE BIRDS
1 JOURNEY TO FREEDOM
Competitive / Production
Place Routine Name

3 HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL

IT WAS NEVER PERFECT
TOTAL ECLIPSE OF THE HEART

101

Entry #
330
500

Entry #
376
468
369
499
387

Entry #
494
95
296
17
11

Entry #
523
513
264
286
19

Entry #
521
4
194
261
193
128

Entry #
450
187
271
480
477

Entry #
142
512
229
495
185

Entry #
268
224
491
464
388

Entry #
246

L.A. Dance NY

Studio
D'Antono Dance Academy
D'Antono Dance Academy

Studio

Turning Pointe Dance Center
The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
Turning Pointe Dance Center
The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
D'Antono Dance Academy

Studio

The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
Essex Dance Academy

Turning Pointe Dance Center
L.A. Dance NY

L.A. Dance NY

Studio

Turning Pointe Dance Center
Turning Pointe Dance Center
L.A. Dance NY

Turning Pointe Dance Center
Turning Pointe Dance Center

Studio

Essex Dance Academy

Essex Dance Academy

The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
Turning Pointe Dance Center
Essex Dance Academy

Essex Dance Academy

Studio

L.A. Dance NY

The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
Essex Dance Academy

D'Antono Dance Academy

Essex Dance Academy

Studio

L.A. Dance NY

Turning Pointe Dance Center
Essex Dance Academy
Dancers Pointe

Turning Pointe Dance Center

Studio

Turning Pointe Dance Center
Essex Dance Academy

Essex Dance Academy

Essex Dance Academy
Turning Pointe Dance Center

Studio
The Pulse Performing Arts Studio



2 TOO DARN HOT
1 DIVA

462
269

The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
Turning Pointe Dance Center

Senior Solos

Intermediate

Place Routine Name

- MISS YOU
YELLOW BRICK ROAD
DREAM ON
THE WATERS OF MARCH
AWAKE ME
OPERATE
1 CITY LIGHTS

Competitive

Place Routine Name
MY LOVE
SUPERMARKET FLOWERS
BACK TO ME
THE ENDING
FREE
BITTER SONG
MIND GAMES
TIME TO PLAY
VIENNA
THE FACE
E.T.
BLACK SHIPS
I'D RATHER GO BLIND
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Entry #
418
123
413
288
406

5
402

Entry #
62
297
503
67
23
219
533
58
61
456
71
307
265

Studio

The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
D'Antono Dance Academy

The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
D'Antono Dance Academy

Studio

Essex Dance Academy
D'Antono Dance Academy
Essex Dance Academy

L.A. Dance NY

L.A. Dance NY

Essex Dance Academy

Essex Dance Academy

Essex Dance Academy
Turning Pointe Dance Center
Essex Dance Academy

L.A. Dance NY

Essex Dance Academy
Turning Pointe Dance Center

Intermediate / Duo/Trio
Place Routine Name
1 99 RED BALLOONS
Intermediate / Small Group
Place  Routine Name
1 HELPLESS
Competitive / Duo/Trio
Place Routine Name
5 THE QUEST
4 LESSONS
3 LOVE
2 STAND BY ME
1 IN THIS SHIRT
Competitive / Small Group
Place  Routine Name

5 YELLOW

4 THIS MOMENT
3 YOU

2 SKIN

1 MONEY

Competitive / Large Group
Place Routine Name
5 WAR ZONE
THE WAY | DO
BAD ROMANCE
TURNING TABLES
VOODOO DOLL
1 SPLIT
Competitive / Line
Place Routine Name
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Entry #
391

Entry #
506

Entry #
531
13
326
517
49

Entry #
300
519
32

426

Entry #
25
490
505
530
483
511

Entry #

Studio
D'Antono Dance Academy

Studio
The Pulse Performing Arts Studio

Studio

Essex Dance Academy

Essex Dance Academy

L.A. Dance NY

Essex Dance Academy
Turning Pointe Dance Center

Studio

Essex Dance Academy

Essex Dance Academy

Essex Dance Academy
Turning Pointe Dance Center
Essex Dance Academy

Studio

Essex Dance Academy
Turning Pointe Dance Center
Essex Dance Academy
Turning Pointe Dance Center
Turning Pointe Dance Center
Turning Pointe Dance Center

Studio



2 WHAT ABOUT US 496 Essex Dance Academy
1 THE WAY YOU MAKE ME FEEL 420 Essex Dance Academy



Dance Team Invitations

Entry # | Routine Name Studio
4 | Save The Last Dance Essex Dance Academy

14 | It Doesn't Hurt Essex Dance Academy

16 | She Used To Be Mine Dancers Pointe

20 | Be Italian The Pulse Performing Arts Studio

24 | Summertime Sadness L.A. Dance NY

30 | End of Time Essex Dance Academy

45 | Big Girls Cry L.A. Dance NY

55 | Like A River Runs Essex Dance Academy

60 | You Don't Own Me Dancers Pointe

61 | Vienna Turning Pointe Dance Center

75 | Hip Shakin Mama Turning Pointe Dance Center

78 | Weird People Dancers Pointe

89 | Super Loud Dancers Pointe

90 | Rockin Robin Essex Dance Academy
116 | Endangered Species Dancers Pointe
118 | Come Home D'Antono Dance Academy
128 | A Little Over Zero Essex Dance Academy
134 | The Greatest L.A. Dance NY
140 | Are You With Me? The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
143 | Book Of Mormon The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
150 | Ring Them Bells Essex Dance Academy
185 | Until We Go Down Turning Pointe Dance Center
187 | We Kill The Flame The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
196 | Fly L.A. Dance NY
201 | Hallelujah Essex Dance Academy
206 | Cash Me Outside Turning Pointe Dance Center
207 | Stones The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
211 | Emphasis Essex Dance Academy
221 | Team Dancers Pointe
226 | Sleepless Nights Turning Pointe Dance Center
229 | Mack The Knife Essex Dance Academy
246 | High School Musical The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
263 | Arms of an Angel D'Antono Dance Academy
269 | Diva Turning Pointe Dance Center
277 | Without You The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
280 | Melt Dancers Pointe
283 | Beautiful Thing The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
295 | Seven Nation Army The Pulse Performing Arts Studio




300 | Yellow Essex Dance Academy

302 | On The Floor L.A. Dance NY

311 | Bibidy Bobody Boo Essex Dance Academy

321 | Break A Sweat Dancers Pointe

326 | Love L.A. Dance NY

330 | Hit The Road Jack D'Antono Dance Academy

343 | Falling Essex Dance Academy

354 | Life Is Just A Bowl Of Cherries Essex Dance Academy

359 | Mama Knows Best Dancers Pointe

365 | Already Gone Turning Pointe Dance Center

368 | Cest Magnifique Essex Dance Academy

379 | Exhumed Turning Pointe Dance Center

385 | Run Boy Run The Pulse Performing Arts Studio

399 | New York L.A. Dance NY

426 | Money Essex Dance Academy

437 | Artificial L.A. Dance NY

441 | Snow Dancers Pointe

444 | Helium Turning Pointe Dance Center

450 | Gold Dust L.A. Dance NY

451 | Step In Time Essex Dance Academy

452 | I'm A Lady Turning Pointe Dance Center

456 | The Face Essex Dance Academy

462 | Too Darn Hot The Pulse Performing Arts Studio

466 | River Deep Mountain High Dancers Pointe

477 | Pure Imagination Essex Dance Academy

482 | Deep End L.A. Dance NY

499 | The Fight The Pulse Performing Arts Studio

504 | I'm Gonna Love You Through It | L.A. Dance NY

505 | Bad Romance Essex Dance Academy

512 | Bun Up The Dance Turning Pointe Dance Center

530 | Turning Tables Turning Pointe Dance Center

531 | The Quest Essex Dance Academy

Judge’s Special Awards

Award Entry# | Routine Name Studio Name
Well-Rehearsed 1 | Skin Turning Pointe Dance Center
Ginger Rogers & Fred Astaire 4 | Save The Last Dance Essex Dance Academy
New Kids in Town 11 | The Earthquake L.A. Dance NY
Releve Queen 16 | She Used To Be Mine Dancers Pointe




Stars in the Making 19 | Good To Be Alive Turning Pointe Dance Center
Award Winning Accents 25 | War Zone Essex Dance Academy
Precious Moments 27 | Letting Go The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
Perfectly Paired 49 | In This Shirt Turning Pointe Dance Center
Watch Me 71 | ET L.A. Dance NY
Total Sass & A Touch of Class 75 | Hip Shakin Mama Turning Pointe Dance Center
Firecracker 79 | Hit Me With Your Best Shot Dancers Pointe
Cuteness Overload 90 | Rockin Robin Essex Dance Academy
Live It Up 99 | Too Many Fish Dancers Pointe
Delightful Determination 101 | In The Mood L.A. Dance NY
Light Up The Stage 104 | Roxie Essex Dance Academy
Crowdpleaser Award 116 | Endangered Species Dancers Pointe
Heart & Soul 118 | Come Home D'Antono Dance Academy
Class Act 121 | Hey Daddy The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
Werk ... Werq ... Wurk! 156 | Work L.A. Dance NY
Beauty in Strength 158 | You There Turning Pointe Dance Center
Organized Chaos 160 | Cater To You The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
Props To That! 166 | Helium L.A. Dance NY
Friends Forever 177 | Childhood Dreams The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
Full Out With Feeling 186 | Dancin Fool Dancers Pointe
Versatility 210 | Kiss the Sky The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
Complex Rhythms 220 | Another Cha Cha L.A. Dance NY
Love What You Do 228 | Feeling Good Dancers Pointe
Good Girls Gone Bad 237 | Shut Up and Dance L.A. Dance NY
King of Pirouettes 242 | Burn In Your Name Essex Dance Academy
Everybody Wants To Rule
First Impressions 244 | The World D'Antono Dance Academy
Storytime 251 | Cut From The Same Cloth L.A. Dance NY
Rockin Rhythms 253 | Get There The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
Encore! 265 | I'd Rather Go Blind Turning Pointe Dance Center
Style Mashup 267 | Film Noir The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
Squad Goals 268 | Conceited Turning Pointe Dance Center
Full of Grace 273 | Yours Essex Dance Academy
Squeaky Clean 308 | Codfish Ball Dancers Pointe
Beveling Beauties 311 | Bibidy Bobody Boo Essex Dance Academy
Good Things Come In Small
Packages 323 | The Climb D'Antono Dance Academy
Commitment to Character 341 | Hard Knock Life Turning Pointe Dance Center
Catch the Beat 352 | Hernado's Hideaway Essex Dance Academy
Life Is Just A Bowl Of
Easy & Breezy 354 | Cherries Essex Dance Academy
No Worries 355 | Taking Over L.A. Dance NY




What Was Old Is New Again 360 | Hit Me With A Hot Note L.A. Dance NY
Captivating Connectivity 365 | Already Gone Turning Pointe Dance Center
Other Special Awards
Award Entry # | Routine Name Studio Name
Outstanding Costume 90 | Rockin Robin Essex Dance Academy
Choreography 25 | War Zone Essex Dance Academy
Hit Me With Your Best

Most Entertaining 79 | Shot Dancers Pointe
Technical Excellence 49 | In This Shirt Turning Pointe Dance Center
Outstanding Costume 211 | Emphasis Essex Dance Academy
Choreography 187 | We Kill The Flame The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
Most Entertaining 269 | Diva Turning Pointe Dance Center
Technical Excellence 265 | I'd Rather Go Blind Turning Pointe Dance Center
Outstanding Costume 469 | Low D'Antono Dance Academy
Choreography 464 | Feed the Birds Essex Dance Academy
Most Entertaining 462 | Too Darn Hot The Pulse Performing Arts Studio
Technical Excellence 490 | The Way | Do Turning Pointe Dance Center

Class Act Award

Essex Dance Academy

ADCC Studio of Excellence

Turning Pointe Dance Center

Title Awards
Miss Mini Turn It Up
Name Studio
1st Runner Up Lia Lomuscio Essex Dance Academy
Winner Francesca O'Brien Essex Dance Academy

Miss Junior Turn It Up

Name Studio
3rd Runner Up | Jolie Brandwein L.A. Dance NY
2nd Runner Up | Nicole Rodriguez The Pulse Performing Arts Studio

1st Runner Up

Giovana Reparto L.A. Dance NY

Winner

Valentina Barbieri | Essex Dance Academy




Miss Teen Turn It Up

Name

Studio

3rd Runner Up

Nina Manelis

D'Antono Dance Academy

2nd Runner Up

Jordan Germano

Essex Dance Academy

1st Runner Up

Ava Hricko

Essex Dance Academy

Winner

Olivia Distefano

L.A. Dance NY

Mr Teen Turn It Up

Name

Studio

1st Runner Up

Shane Feins

Essex Dance Academy

Winner

Zachary Doran

The Pulse Performing Arts Studio

Miss Sr Teen Turn It Up

Name

Studio

2nd Runner Up

Megan Reynolds

The Pulse Performing Arts Studio

1st Runner Up Melissa Emma L.A. Dance NY
Winner Kristin Mirabella L.A. Dance NY
Heart of Gold Award Winners
Entry
Age # Title Dancers Name Studio

Mini iDance4aCure

79

Hit Me With Your Best
Shot

Jordyn Gobern

Dancers Pointe

Junior iDance4aCure 368 | Cest Magnifique Caiden Conte Essex Dance Academy
Teen iDance4aCure 478 | Paint It Black Nina Manelis D'Antono Dance Academy
Senior iDanced4aCure 178 | Trouble Megan Reynolds | The Pulse Performing Arts Studio

Overall Highest Scoring Solos

Entry

# Routine Name Studio
Overall Highest Scoring Solo Runner Up 307 | Black Ships Essex Dance Academy
Overall Highest Scoring Solo Winner 265 | I'd Rather Be Blind | Turning Pointe Dance Center




Overall Highest Scoring Duo/Trios

#

Entry

Routine Name

Studio

Overall Highest Scoring Duo/Trio Runner Up

517 | Stand By Me

Essex Dance Academy

Overall Highest Scoring Duo/Trio Winner

49 | In This Shirt

Turning Pointe Dance Center

Industry Dance Award Nominees

Award Name Entry # | Routine Name Studio

Best Jazz Performance 490 | The Way | Do Turning Pointe Dance Center
The Pulse Performing Arts

Best Tap Performance 253 | Get There Studio

Best Hip Hop Performance 483 | Voodoo Dolls Turning Pointe Dance Center

Best Lyrical/Modern/Contemporary

Performance 511 | Split Turning Pointe Dance Center

Best Musical Theater/Novelty/Character The Pulse Performing Arts

Performance 246 | High School Musical | Studio

Best Open/Ballet/Acro Performance 388 | Journey to Freedom | Turning Pointe Dance Center

IDA People's Choice Award 505 | Bad Romance Essex Dance Academy




